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Donna Poole <dpoole@cityoffoley.org>

Stormwater Inlets Agenda item 
2 messages

Donna Poole <dpoole@cityoffoley.org> Mon, Jul 30, 2018 at 3:43 PM
To: Wayne Trawick <wtrawick@cityoffoley.org>, Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com>
Cc: "Chad Christian (cchristian@cityoffoley.org)" <cchristian@cityoffoley.org>, Taylor Davis <tdavis@cityoffoley.org>, Randy
Kurtts <rkurtts@cityoffoley.org>, Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>

Wayne,
Please review/approve the attached agenda item. If you have any questions, please
give Randy a call at 251-978-7215.
 
Per Randy:
This is NOT budgeted, but the Engineering Department has completed two
projects which were budgeted and completed below budgeted amount.
 
Juniper St sidewalks est was $60,000 completed for $41,373.40 with $18,626.60
remaining.
 
Monteith Oaks inlet repairs est was $13,750 completed for $5,595 with $8,155
remaining.
 
Inlet Project Requested $47,823 - $26,781.60 (under budget projects balance) =
$21,041.40 needed for this project. 
 
***We have $25,691 remaining in our Maintenance -
Streets/Drainage/Signals/Lights account that could also be used.
 
 
Thank you,
 
Donna Poole 
Administra�ve Assistant
Engineering Department 
P.O. Box 1750 | 200 North Alston St. | Foley, Alabama  36536  
Tel  251.970.1104 | Fax  251.970.2398
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EJ Builders inlet repairs proposal 7.27.18.pdf 
3477K

Capital Project Worksheet.pdf 
41K

Randy Kurtts <rkurtts@cityoffoley.org> Tue, Jul 31, 2018 at 12:13 PM
To: Donna Poole <dpoole@cityoffoley.org>

 
---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org> 
Date: Tue, Jul 31, 2018 at 11:46 AM 
Subject: Fwd: Stormwater Inlets Agenda item 
To: Miranda Bell <mbell@cityoffoley.org>, Randy Kurtts <rkurtts@cityoffoley.org>, Katy Taylor <ktaylor@cityoffoley.org> 
 
 
FYI,
 
Mike
 
---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com> 
Date: Tue, Jul 31, 2018 at 11:36 AM 
Subject: RE: Stormwater Inlets Agenda item 
To: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org> 
 
 

I’m good with the agenda item

 

Wayne

 

From: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>  
Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2018 11:33 AM 
To: Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com> 
Cc: Randy Kurtts <rkurtts@cityoffoley.org>; Miranda Bell <mbell@cityoffoley.org> 
Subject: Fwd: Stormwater Inlets Agenda item

 

Wayne,

 

this is the email with the inlet project proposal.  Randy is trying to address a few crushed inlets in a couple of
subdivisions.  These are old subdivisions that have since been built out.  The damage to the inlets was prior to the new
devloper buying but after the city had accepted the streets from the old developer.  Moral of the story... don;t accept roads
in subdivisions until the majority of the buildout is done!

 

Mike

[Quoted text hidden]
 
 

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=238f126b18&view=att&th=164eceef1bce9630&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_jk8qcup90&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=238f126b18&view=att&th=164eceef1bce9630&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_jk8qdy0j1&safe=1&zw
mailto:mthompson@cityoffoley.org
mailto:mbell@cityoffoley.org
mailto:rkurtts@cityoffoley.org
mailto:ktaylor@cityoffoley.org
mailto:wtrawick@trawickb.com
mailto:mthompson@cityoffoley.org
mailto:mthompson@cityoffoley.org
mailto:wtrawick@trawickb.com
mailto:rkurtts@cityoffoley.org
mailto:mbell@cityoffoley.org

